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Attention: Authorization Requirement Updates

Effective 03/01/2025, DHP will require prior authorization for the 

following procedure codes:

Pharmacy Services

J0589, daxibotulinumtoxina-Ianm, Daxxify Toxin Type A, to treat 

members with diagnosis G24.3, Spasmodic torticollis, also known as 

cervical dystonia.

J1552, immune globulin (Alyglo), treatment of primary humoral 

immunodeficiency (PI) in members aged 18 years and older.

J7514,Mycophenolate mofetil (Myhibbin), antimetabolite 

immunosuppressant indicated for the prophylaxis of organ rejection 

in adult and pediatric patients 3 months of age and older.

J0666, Exparel, bupivacaine liposome for post-surgical pain mgmt. 

in outpatient settings and offices for members 6 years and older.

J1307, crovalimab-akkz, treatment of paroxysmal nocturnal 

hemoglobinuria (PNH).

Q5140, adalimumab-fkjp, biosimilar to Humira, for members 4 years 

of age and older

Q5141, adalimumab-aaty, Yuflyma, biosimilar to Humira, for 

members 2 years and older

Q5142, adalimumab-ryvk, biosimilar to Humira, for members 2 years 

and older.

Q5143, adalimumab-adbm, biosimilar to Humira, for members 4 

years and older

  

Radiation Therapy

G0563, Stereotactic body radiation therapy (SBRT), treatment 

delivery, per fraction to 1 or more lesions, entire course not to 

exceed 5 fractions 

Hematology and Oncology Services

Non payable codes:

96547, time-based code used to report the first 60 minutes of 

intraoperative hyperthermic intraperitoneal chemotherapy (HIPEC)

96548, each additional 30 minutes of intraoperative hyperthermic 

intraperitoneal chemotherapy (HIPEC)

77331, calculating the amount of radiation a patient receives during 

cancer treatment. 
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To enter authorization requests 

and upload clinical via the 

Provider Portal, visit 

driscollhealthplan.com/providers

 

To verify authorization 

requirements via the 

Authorization Requirement Portal, 

visit driscollhealthplan.com/

priorauthcheck 

 

To submit authorization requests 

or clinical to the UM Dept. via fax, 

send to 1-866-741-5650

* To access the DHP provider portal , visit driscollhealthplan.com

Provider Relations

956-632-8308
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